

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:

Jennifer Beidle 314-607-9459 jennifer@jbeidlepr.com

Western Specialty Contractors Promotes Clay Geilmann to Branch Manager of Washington, D.C. Branch

(St. Louis, MO, Jan. 7, 2016) - Western Specialty Contractors (formerly named Western Waterproofing Company) has promoted Clay Geilmann to Branch Manager of its Washington, D.C. branch.

Geilmann began his career with Western in 2005 as a Sales/Project Manager at the Salt Lake City branch. He and his family relocated to Los Angeles in 2011 where he built his customer network and continued both internal and external training at Western's Los Angeles branch office. In 2013, he was promoted to Assistant Manager of the Los Angeles branch.

"Over the past 10 years, Clay's operational success and his diligence in building his base of knowledge has helped him prepare and earn the Branch Manager's position," said Jeff Kelley, President, Western Specialty Contractors.

Services provided by the Washington, D.C. branch include:

- Building cleaning
- Concrete restoration
- EIFS restoration/recoating
- Epoxy and chemical grout injection
- Expansion joint systems
- Exterior wall coatings
- Masonry restoration

- Parking and plaza deck restoration
- Waterproofing

About Western Specialty Contractors

Family-owned and operated for 100 years, Western Specialty Contractors is the nation's largest specialty contractor in masonry and concrete restoration, waterproofing and specialty roofing. Offering a nationwide network of expertise, building owners, engineers, architects and property managers can count on Western to develop cost-effective, corrective measures that can add years of useful life to a variety of structures (industrial, commercial, healthcare, historic, educational and government buildings, parking garages, monuments, bridges and sports stadiums). Western is headquartered in St. Louis, MO with over 30 branch offices nationwide and employs more than 1,200 salaried and hourly professionals who offer the best, time-tested techniques and innovative technology available. For more information about Western Specialty Contractors, visit www.westernspecialtycontractors.com.

###